

Student Sustainability Committee Funding Award Letter



May 25, 2024

Project: KCPA Cyc Light Replacement

Dear Lisa Kidd,

The University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign Student Sustainability Committee (SSC) is pleased to inform you that your project has received approval from the Institute for Sustainability, Energy, and Environment (iSEE), and the Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs.

The Student Sustainability Committee is proud to award **\$73,254.72** in grant funding for **KCPA Cyc Light Replacement**.

In order to remain eligible for this award, you agree to the following conditions:

- 1. The project must be completed within two years of the funding awarded. A final report of all work completed, a full list of expenditures, and a detailed sustainability impact report must be provided to the SSC Advisor by **5/25/2026** or project completion, whichever comes first.
- 2. Project status updates, and detailed account statements must be provided at the end of each semester until the project is completed.
- 3. The Primary Applicant will be the individual responsible for all official communication and the execution of this agreement.
- 4. The Project Unit Financial Contact must submit the prescribed FPI form for the assignment of a Chart, Fund, Organization, and Program code (CFOP) within four weeks of receipt of this letter. The CFOP established for this award shall strictly be used to award the funds to this proposal.
- 5. Any substantial modifications to the project, including alterations to the budget, timeline, project lead, and project direction, must be submitted within a scope change form. A majority vote of the SSC must approve scope changes.
- 6. All projects are expected to follow university policies and procedures as well as any applicable local, state, and federal laws.
- 7. The sponsoring department is responsible for all equipment purchased with SSC funds. Equipment should be inventoried according to institutional procedures and should be returned to the department, as applicable, when not in use by the project team.
- 8. SSC reserves the right to revoke funding if the project does not comply with the terms and conditions outlined in this letter.
- 9. Any press releases or educational/promotional materials involving the project must acknowledge SSC funding.
- 10. Any marketing, including but not limited to advertising, signs, and digital ads, involving the project or events surrounding this project must include SSC's logo and/or a statement of which fee funded the project. Projects must coordinate with SSC to ensure promotion appropriately highlights the SSC's contributions to the project.

Project: KCPA Cyc Light Replacement

Funding Requested: \$168,895.00

Funding Allocated: \$73,254.72

Funding Source:

SCEF (303692): \$42,716.93

CTEF (302571): \$30,537.79

Primary Unit of the Project: KCPA Lighting Director

Unit Financial Contact: Lisa Kidd

Project Description:

Krannert Center for the Performing Arts will upgrade stage lighting in the theaters to LED fixtures. The CYC lights that wash the Cycloramas, which are original to the building and were put into service in April of 1969, are inefficient and will be replaced. This project will make a large impact on CO₂ reduction for heat for a relatively small investment and will impact student productions positively.

Project Category: Energy

This proposal directly funds:

- 1. Theatre LED lights
- 2. Power cables
- 3. Power source

Funding Approval

Student Sustainability Committee, Chairperson

Claire Keating	Claine Keating	05/29/2024
Name	Signature	Date
Institute for Sustainability, Ene	ergy and Environment, Director	
Jennifer Fraterrigo	Jemiph Fraty	05/29/2024
Name	Signature	Date
Vice Chancellor for Student Af	fairs	
Danita Brown Young	Duntwestyn	05/30/2024
Name	Signature	Date

Funding Acknowledgement

By signing below, I agree to the terms and conditions for this award. If you have any questions regarding these requirements, please contact the Student Sustainability Committee Advisor at <u>ssc-advisor@illinois.edu</u>.

Award Recipient

Lisa Kidd

Lisa Kidd

06/03/2024

Name

Signature

Date

Project Advisor Signature (Student-Led Projects Only)

Name

Signature

Date

Spring 2024 Kidd Funding Award Letter_Krannert Lights Replacement

Final Audit Report

2024-06-03

Created:	2024-05-28 (Central Daylight Time)	
By:	Sheri Glowinski (sherig@illinois.edu)	
Status:	Signed	
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAHTo268WLXByAtPhoRLk0tx5Gr4rkLXnO	
Number of Documents:	1	
Document page count:	3	
Number of supporting files:	0	
Supporting files page count:	0	

"Spring 2024 Kidd Funding Award Letter_Krannert Lights Replac ement" History

- Document created by Sheri Glowinski (sherig@illinois.edu) 2024-05-28 - 3:34:34 PM CDT- IP address: 192.17.6.251
- Document emailed to Claire Keating (cek6@illinois.edu) for signature 2024-05-28 - 3:35:26 PM CDT
- Email viewed by Claire Keating (cek6@illinois.edu) 2024-05-29 - 1:21:22 PM CDT- IP address: 216.240.76.220
- Agreement viewed by Claire Keating (cek6@illinois.edu) 2024-05-29 - 1:21:22 PM CDT- IP address: 216.240.76.220
- Claire Keating (cek6@illinois.edu) authenticated with Adobe Acrobat Sign. 2024-05-29 - 1:21:30 PM CDT
- Document e-signed by Claire Keating (cek6@illinois.edu) Signature Date: 2024-05-29 - 1:21:30 PM CDT - Time Source: server- IP address: 216.240.76.220
- Document emailed to Jennifer Fraterrigo (jmf@illinois.edu) for signature 2024-05-29 - 1:21:31 PM CDT
- Agreement viewed by Jennifer Fraterrigo (jmf@illinois.edu) 2024-05-29 - 2:28:39 PM CDT- IP address: 128.174.178.243

0	Jennifer Fraterrigo (jmf@illinois.edu) authenticated with Adobe Acrobat Sign. 2024-05-29 - 2:29:15 PM CDT
Ċ _e	Document e-signed by Jennifer Fraterrigo (jmf@illinois.edu) Signature Date: 2024-05-29 - 2:29:15 PM CDT - Time Source: server- IP address: 128.174.178.243
Ð	Document signing automatically delegated to Chantelle Thompson (Cthomps@illinois.edu) by Danita Brown Young (dbyoung@illinois.edu) 2024-05-29 - 2:29:16 PM CDT
⊠,	Document emailed to Danita Brown Young (dbyoung@illinois.edu) for signature 2024-05-29 - 2:29:17 PM CDT
×,	Document emailed to Chantelle Thompson (Cthomps@illinois.edu) for signature 2024-05-29 - 2:29:17 PM CDT
1	Email viewed by Chantelle Thompson (Cthomps@illinois.edu) 2024-05-29 - 2:44:04 PM CDT- IP address: 172.225.130.32
1	Agreement viewed by Danita Brown Young (dbyoung@illinois.edu) 2024-05-30 - 5:22:16 PM CDT- IP address: 99.20.143.228
0	Danita Brown Young (dbyoung@illinois.edu) authenticated with Adobe Acrobat Sign. 2024-05-30 - 5:22:24 PM CDT
Ć _e	Document e-signed by Danita Brown Young (dbyoung@illinois.edu) Signature Date: 2024-05-30 - 5:22:24 PM CDT - Time Source: server- IP address: 99.20.143.228
R,	Document emailed to Lisa Kidd (lisakidd@illinois.edu) for signature 2024-05-30 - 5:22:25 PM CDT
1	Email viewed by Lisa Kidd (lisakidd@illinois.edu) 2024-05-31 - 8:23:36 AM CDT- IP address: 73.36.144.170
1	Agreement viewed by Lisa Kidd (lisakidd@illinois.edu) 2024-05-31 - 8:28:09 AM CDT- IP address: 73.36.144.170
0	Lisa Kidd (lisakidd@illinois.edu) authenticated with Adobe Acrobat Sign. 2024-06-03 - 9:18:07 AM CDT
Ċ _e	Document e-signed by Lisa Kidd (lisakidd@illinois.edu) Signature Date: 2024-06-03 - 9:18:07 AM CDT - Time Source: server- IP address: 128.174.106.126
0	Agreement completed. 2024-06-03 - 9:18:07 AM CDT

 I
 UNIVERSITY
 Powered by

 Image: Construction of the system
 Adobe

 ▲
 System
 Acrobat Sign